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Districtwide Career Services & Job Placement Workgroup 
Wednesday, December 6, 2023 | 3:00pm | Zoom 

 
Meeting Highlights 

 
Link to agenda 
 

SDUSD Presentation & Partnership Planning Conversation 
 

SDSU presented on past career services model and new model and services 

• Daniel Newell drnewell@sdsu.edu – Executive Director 

• Rosa Elena Moreno - r1moreno@sdsu.edu  

• Andrew Soliz - asoliz@sdsu.edu  

• Dannie Shwarz - ddschwarz@sdsu.edu   
 

• Goal: Increase awareness of their work and solicit feedback on potential partnership 
opportunities 

• Shared past models and new/current model under development 

• Intentionality around tracking outputs and outcomes was shared; brief discussion on 
future goal setting started 

• Spring and fall career fairs – certain events will be designed to be open to 
community colleges students 

• Reviewed student menu of services 
o Student services organized by: Self-directed services, individualized services, 

Group services, and campus wide services 
o Services organized across guided pathway pillars 

• Reviewed employer menu of services 

• Presented a number of opportunities for collaboration 

• Across the board meeting participants were enthusiastic and open to connecting 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.sdccd.edu/docs/ISPT/workforce/docs/12-06-23-Agenda-DW-CareerServices-WG.pdf
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SDSU Summer Career Fair 2024– agreement made to work together to promote this event 
to SDCCD Community College Students 

• Wednesday, May 29 at 10:00 am - 2:00 pm 

• SDSU to add SDCCD as a school/partner in Handshake so SDCCD students at City, 
Mesa, Miramar, and Continuing Education will be able to see the event in 
Handshake 

o SDCCD Noah Lacsina is available to provide support to help ensure this gets 
set up smoothly 

▪ Dannie Shwarz sent invite via handshake to collaborate; Noah Lacsina 
to accept and confirm our students will be able to see the event 

• Connect in the spring on planning and promotion 
 
Community & Campus Collaboration Council (C4)  – SDSU will be hosting a new quarterly 
council; SDCCD Career Services leads from each College will be invited to attend spring 
meetings; first meeting will be in April 

• SDSU to invite SDCCD folks from each college to attend the meetings 

• Primary leads to add to the invite: 
o City: Josolyn Hill, Nesha Savage, and Sasha 

Knox  jhill@sdccd.edu  wsavage@sdccd.edu  sknox@sdccd.edu  
o Mesa: Olivia Picolla and Alex Berry opicolla@sdccd.edu   aberry@sdccd.edu  
o Miramar: Mona Patel and Amara Tang atang@sdccd.edu mpatel@sdccd.edu  
o Continuing Education: Karl Cameron  and Stephanie 

Lewis  slewis003@sdccd.edu kcameron@sdccd.edu  
o District: Amertah Perman and Noah Lacsina 

nlacsina@sdccd.edu  aperman@sdccd.edu  
 
DEI Employer focused Recruitment Tool Kit – SDSU creating new resources 

• SDCCD DSPS already has some great employer focused DSPS resources 

• Andrew & Dannie to connect with Letty Vavasour to review existing materials 
lvavasour@sdccd.edu  

 
Employer Engagement – Amertah to invite Andrew to future employer engagement team 
meetings with the San Diego Workforce Partnership (to be scheduled in Spring; tied to joint 
partnership committee efforts) 
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